Приложение 12. 

Результаты ККР 2010-   20011 учебный год  год ( 4 классы)

Математика

	класс
	всего

уч-ся
	Всего выполняли работу
	Не выполняли
	«2»
	«3»
	«4»
	«5»
	качество
	успевае

мость
	средний

бал



	4а
	19
	19
	-
	1
	2
	7
	8
	78,9.%
	94,7.%
	4

	4б
	21
	18
	3
	2
	3
	10
	3
	72,2.%
	88,8.%
	3,7

	4в
	25
	23
	2
	-
	-
	7
	16
	100.%
	100.%
	4,6

	Итого
	65
	60
	5
	3
	5
	24
	27
	85%
	96,6%
	4,2


Русский язык

	класс
	всего

уч-ся
	Всего выполняли работу
	Не выполняли
	«2»
	«3»
	«4»
	«5»
	качество
	успевае

мость
	средний

бал



	4а
	19
	19
	-
	-
	3
	8
	7
	78,9.%
	100.%
	4


	4б
	21
	19
	2
	-
	-
	4
	13
	89,4.%
	100%
	4,2

	4в
	25
	23
	2
	-
	-
	6
	17
	100.%
	100.%
	4,7

	Итого


	65
	61
	4
	0
	3
	18
	37
	90,1%
	100.%
	4,2


Общеучебные умения

	класс
	всего

уч-ся
	Всего выполняли работу
	Не выполняли
	Низкий уровень
	Средний уровень
	Повышенный уровень
	Высокий 

уровень

	4а
	19
	18
	1
	7
	10
	1
	-

	4б
	21
	19
	2
	2
	12
	5
	-

	4в
	25
	23
	2
	-
	5
	11
	7

	Итого


	65
	60
	5
	9
	27
	17
	7


